Provisional

Qualifying 2

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course
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No. Driver/Hometown/Region

Robert Iversen / Gulf Breeze FL / GuCo
Greg Gyann / Western Springs IL / CHI
Tim Day Jr. / Scottsdale AZ / SFR

Mike Reupert / Hubertus W1/ Milw

Tray Ayres / Gainesville GA / Atl

Armen Megregian / Naples FL / CFR

John Gyann / Darien IL / CHI

Peter Shadowen / West Palm Beach FL / FLA
Richard Colburn / Northbrook IL / CIN
Thomas Kaufman / Riviera Beach FL / FLA
Mark Schnell / Kiel W1 / Milw

Fred Michael / Pittsboro IN / CIN
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ROAD AMERICA®

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

Sponsor
National Guard

GDRE/DFO

Sunshine Metals/Redline Oil

Ayres Motorsports

Grp3 Motorsport/Honda

Gycor International

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear
Sunshine Metals

CG Bretting/Absolut/Mazda
PXP Racewear

P2

Wednesday, October 7, 2020

Make/Model

Ligier JS49 Honda

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Van Diemen ESR Mazda
Ligier JS 51 Honda

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

West WX10 Suzuki

Nostendo Suzuki

Stohr WFX-101 Suzuki

Carbir CR6-Sportsracer Mazda
Mariah FM1 Ford %

1] - Penalty applied
§ - Sound (loss of lap)  #- Bad car number
Fastest lap sets new Runoffs qualifying record

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/7/20 4:50 PM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

1st Qual
Fast Lap
2:08.904
2:10.713
2:12.319
2:15.878
2:12.398
2:15.996
2:13.598
2:17.190
2:17.681
2:17.029
2:28.359
2:43.509
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2nd Qual
Fast Lap
2:08.514
2:09.655
2:10.701
2:11.479
2:11.599
2:12.657
2:12.964
2:14.723
2:16.356
2:17.209
2:22.913
2:34.493

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:27.791)
T - Transponder problem



