Provisional

Qualifying 2

Sanction No. 20-N-8495 Road America 4.048 Mile Road Course



2

Wednesday, October 7, 2020

	Car					1st Qual	2nd Qual
Pos	No.	Driver/Hometown/Region	<u>Sponsor</u>	Make/Model		Fast Lap	Fast Lap
1	4	Robert Iversen / Gulf Breeze FL / GuCo	National Guard	Ligier JS49 Honda		2:08.904	2:08.514
2	83	Greg Gyann / Western Springs IL / CHI		Stohr WF1 Suzuki		2:10.713	2:09.655
3	8	Tim Day Jr. / Scottsdale AZ / SFR	GDRE/DFO	Stohr WF1 Suzuki		2:12.319	2:10.701
4	7	Mike Reupert / Hubertus WI / Milw	Sunshine Metals/Redline Oil	Stohr WF1 Suzuki		2:15.878	2:11.479
5	1	Tray Ayres / Gainesville GA / Atl	Ayres Motorsports	Van Diemen ESR Mazda		2:12.398	2:11.599
6	31	Armen Megregian / Naples FL / CFR	Grp3 Motorsport/Honda	Ligier JS 51 Honda		2:15.996	2:12.657
7	47	John Gyann / Darien IL / CHI	Gycor International	Stohr WF1 Suzuki		2:13.598	2:12.964
8	12	Peter Shadowen / West Palm Beach FL / FLA	Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear	West WX10 Suzuki		2:17.190	2:14.723
9	97	Richard Colburn / Northbrook IL / CIN	Sunshine Metals	Nostendo Suzuki		2:17.681	2:16.356
10	07	Thomas Kaufman / Riviera Beach FL / FLA		Stohr WFX-101 Suzuki		2:17.029	2:17.209
11	79	Mark Schnell / Kiel WI / Milw	CG Bretting/Absolut/Mazda	Carbir CR6-Sportsracer Mazda		2:28.359	2:22.913
12	19	Fred Michael / Pittsboro IN / CIN	PXP Racewear	Mariah FM1 Ford	%	2:43.509	2:34.493

¶ - Penalty applied % - more than 115% top qualifier (2:27.791) § - Sound (loss of lap) # - Bad car number † - Transponder problem Fastest lap sets new Runoffs qualifying record

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe Posted: 10/7/20 4:50 PM